

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5850/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2010 in WP No.1729/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji,ASG
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseed,Adv.
Mr. Arpit Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Oinam,Adv.
Ms. Vernika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

....2/-

- 2 -

Learned counsel for the petitioner is
permitted to serve the Standing Counsel for the
State of Madhya Pradesh.

Two weeks' time is allowed to file counter
affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is allowed
to file rejoinder affidavit.

Until further orders, interim order passed
by this Court shall continue to operate.

Court Master

Court Master