

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30348-30349/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2010 in WP No. 1340/2005 & WP No. 1601/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.	Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )	
WITH SLP(C) NO. 30637 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 30639-30640 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 31135-31136 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 31219-31220 of 2010	
(With office report)	

Date: 29/11/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.P.Sadasivan Nair, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.  
   Mr.Krishnan Nandakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, we direct the parties to maintain status quo as on date.

Tag these matters with SLP(C)NO.5850/2010.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master