

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).5850/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2010 in WP No.
1729/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr.A.B.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vivek Tankha, ASG
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1/2011:

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

We direct release of of Rs.11,36,39,000/- deposited by the petitioner with the Registry of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh on 4.5.2006 along with interest accrued thereon in favour of the applicant-respondent no.2. We direct the High Court to release the amount to respondent no.2 within two weeks from today.

: 2 :

I.A.No.1 is disposed of accordingly.

List the petition for final disposal after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar