

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30348-30349/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2010 in WP
No.1340/2005 , WP No.1601/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT
JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C)NO.30367/2010 (With office report on default)

SLP(C)NO.30639-30640/2010 (With office report on default)

SLP(C)NO.31135-31136/2010 (With office report on default)

SLP(C)NO.31219-31220/2010 (With office report on default)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. B.S. Banthia, learned counsel for respondent No.3 that the name of respondent No.3 has changed to M.P. Power Generating Co. Ltd. and this has been stated by the counsel for respondent No.3 in the affidavit. Mr.B.S. Banthia, learned counsel states that the cost of Rs.500/- has already been deposited. The Registry to verify the same. In case the same is not deposited, the same be deposited within one week from today.

No further clarification is required.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master