

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).5850/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2010  
in WP No. 1729/2003 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and interim relief and office  
report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16313/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30348-30349/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30637/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief  
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30639-30640/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31135-31136/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31219-31220/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31955/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2016.01.05

For Petitioner(s)

15:35:03 IST

Reason:

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

2

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Dr. S. Gopakumaran Nair, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Roy, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the application after six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER