

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.82/2016

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions)

Date : 07-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AAG, MP
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prastul Dalvi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel on behalf of the petitioner, list the Civil Appeal
after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master