

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 82/2016

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 34471/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 83/2016 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 84-85/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 64327/2023)C.A. No. 91-92/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 64315/2023)C.A. No. 89-90/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 64331/2023)C.A. No. 86/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 101037/2021)C.A. No. 87-88/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 64319/2023)C.A. No. 93/2016 (IV-C)
(IA No. 64338/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 14-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Ms. Swathi H. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Avinash Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Dr. Sasmit Patra, Adv.
Mr. R.p. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Appeals on 20 September 2023.
- 2 Soft copies of the paper books shall be made available to the counsel for the parties.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**